Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco MCS 7825-I4
Cisco Unified Communications Solutions unify voice, video, data, and mobile applications
on fixed and mobile networks enabling easy collaboration every time from any workspace.
Cisco® Unified Communications is a comprehensive IP communications system of voice,
video, data, and mobility products and applications. It enables more effective, more
secure, more personal communications that directly affect both sales and profitability. It

IVR-70-NEW-BUNDLE
Cisco Unified Customer Voice Portal It is applicable for CVP Operation Server. Please check
CCBU Ordering Guide for detail
Cisco Unified MeetingPlace conferencing See Unified MeetingPlace datasheet
Cisco Unified MeetingPlace Express See Unified MeetingPlace Express datasheet
Cisco Unity  See Server Spares below
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 6
Table 4. Spare Server Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified Application Environment MCS-7825-I4-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Emergency Responder 1.3 MCS-7825-I4-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified Communications Manager 4.3 MCS-7825-I4-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco IPCS MCS-7825-I4-S31
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified Contact Center Enterprise 6.x MCS-7825-I4-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified Contact Center Enterprise 7.x MCS-7825-I4-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Contact Center Express 5.x MCS-7825-I4-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Contact Center Express 6.x MCS-7825-I4-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Contact Center Express 7.x MCS-7825-I4-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified Contact Center Hosted 7.x MCS-7825-I4-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified Intelligent Contact Manager Enterprise 6.x MCS-7825-I4-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified Intelligent Contact Manager Enterprise 7.x MCS-7825-I4-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified Intelligent Contact Manager Hosted 7.x MCS-7825-I4-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified IP IVR 5.x MCS-7825-I4-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified IP IVR 6.x MCS-7825-I4-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified IP IVR 7.x MCS-7825-I4-CCX1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified CVP 4.x, 7.x Operation Server MCS-7825-I4-CCE1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified Meeting Express MCS-7825-I4-RC1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified Presence  MCS-7825-I4-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unified Mobile Communicator 3.0, Proxy Server MCS-7825-I4-IPC1
Cisco MCS 7825-I4 for Cisco Unity MCS-7825-I4-ECS1
Table 5. Spare Parts Ordering Information
Description Spare Part Number
Spare Two 1024-MB SDRAM DIMM for Cisco MCS 7825-
I4